DOCKETED	
Docket Number:	09-AFC-05C
Project Title:	Abengoa Mojave Compliance
TN #:	254796
Document Title:	Mahnaz Ghamati Comments - Notice of Withdrawal Pond's Line Extension Project-MSP-TN253380
Description:	N/A
Filer:	System
Organization:	Mahnaz Ghamati
Submitter Role:	Applicant Representative
Submission Date:	3/4/2024 11:57:12 AM
Docketed Date:	3/4/2024

Comment Received From: Mahnaz Ghamati

Submitted On: 3/4/2024 Docket Number: 09-AFC-05C

## Notice of Withdrawal Pond's Line Extension Project-MSP-TN253380

Additional submitted attachment is included below.

## **Mojave Solar LLC**

42134 Harper Lake Road Hinkley, California 92347 Phone: 760 308 0400

## **Submitted Electronically**

Subject: 09-AFC-5C

Description: Mojave Solar Project (09-AFC-05C)—Notice of Withdrawal

**Petition to Amend: Pond's Line Extension Project** 

February 29, 2024

Ashley Gutierrez, CPM
California Energy Commission
1516 Ninth Street
Sacramento, CA 95814
Ashley.Gutierrez@energy.ca.gov

Dear Ashley Gutierrez,

Mojave Solar, LLC (the "Project Owner") hereby provides this notice of withdrawal of the Petition to Amend: Pond's Line Extension Project filed on November 29, 2023 (TN#: 253380).

Please contact me if you have any questions.

Sincerely,

Mahnaz Ghamati

Quality, Environmental & Compliance Manager **ASI Operations LLC** 42134 Harper Lake Rd Hinkley, CA 92347

Cell: (760)498-0549

mahnaz.qhamati@atlantica.com